
Thomas More (5-17, 0-2 G-MAC) -vs- Cedarville (9-16, 2-0 G-MAC)
3/16/2024 at Cedarville, OH (Lady Jacket Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Russell, Mackenzie (1-3)
Loss: Gels, Annika (5-8)
HBP: Ropp, Kylie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Young First: Scott Pierce 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 175   Weather: Sunny, windy, 60

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Thomas More 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
Cedarville 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 9 2

Thomas More 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McAdoo, Hailey 2b 1 1 0 0 4 1 0
Wefer, Josie dp 5 1 1 2 0 2 1
Allphin, Emily 3b 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kemper, Delaney 1b 2 0 0 0 2 2 1
    Elbe, Ashtyn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thoma, Sophia lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Stewart, Paige ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Greenwell, Anna ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dickerson, Kai c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Bledsoe, Sydney rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Johnson, Adi cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ropp, Kylie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gels, Annika p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 1 2 7 8 8

HR: Wefer, Josie (1)
SB: McAdoo, Hailey (1); Greenwell, Anna (1)
DP: 2

Cedarville 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bertke, Dana cf 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
Parsons, Lexi ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
Bertke, Casey 1b 4 0 3 0 0 1 0
    Griffing, Alayna pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Taktak, Camryn c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Rung, Brynley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wallace, Mariah 3b 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Russell, Mackenzie dp/p 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Bergner, Faith lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Berry, Jordan 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Clark, Kaley rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Adaline p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stubblefield, Steph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 9 3 0 4 6

2B: Clark, Kaley (1)
SH: Clark, Kaley (1)
SB: Griffing, Alayna (1); Taktak, Camryn (1)
HBP: Parsons, Lexi (1)
E: Wallace, Mariah (2)
DP: 1

Thomas More IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ropp, Kylie 6.0 6 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 24 25 7 7 74
Gels, Annika (L, 5-8) 3.1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 5 3 40
Totals 9 3 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 35 37 12 10 114

Cedarville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson, Adaline 9.0 1 2 2 6 8 0 0 0 0 30 36 13 6 144
Stubblefield, Steph 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
Russell, Mackenzie (W, 1-3) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 4
Totals 1 2 2 7 8 0 0 0 0 32 39 14 7 154



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Thomas More - Top of 1st TMU CU
H. McAdoo walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
J. Wefer struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 0
E. Allphin reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-1 F); H. McAdoo advanced to second. 0 0
D. Kemper struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0
S. Thoma popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0

Cedarville - Bottom of 1st TMU CU
Bertke,D struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Parsons lined out to rf (2-2 SBSBF). 0 0
Bertke,C singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Taktak grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Thomas More - Top of 2nd TMU CU
A. Greenwell fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 0
K. Dickerson struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 0 0
S. Bledsoe walked (3-2 KSBBFBB). 0 0
A. Johnson struck out looking (0-2 SFFK). 0 0

Cedarville - Bottom of 2nd TMU CU
Wallace grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Russell grounded out to p (2-2 FBBK). 0 0
Bergner struck out looking (1-2 KSBFK). 0 0

Thomas More - Top of 3rd TMU CU
H. McAdoo walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
J. Wefer struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
E. Allphin lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0
H. McAdoo stole second. 0 0
D. Kemper struck out swinging (3-2 SBFFFBBS). 0 0

Cedarville - Bottom of 3rd TMU CU
Berry grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
Clark grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Bertke,D flied out to lf (1-2 FBF). 0 0

Thomas More - Top of 4th TMU CU
S. Thoma popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 0 0
A. Greenwell fouled out to 1b (1-2 KKB). 0 0
K. Dickerson lined out to cf (1-2 KSB). 0 0

Cedarville - Bottom of 4th TMU CU
Parsons hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Bertke,C singled to left field (0-0); Parsons advanced to second. 0 0
Taktak reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Bertke,C out at second 2b to ss; Parsons
advanced to third. 0 0
Taktak stole second. 0 0
Wallace reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (3-2 BFBFB); Taktak advanced to third; Parsons
scored. 0 1
Russell flied into double play cf to c (0-0); Taktak out on the play. 0 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Thomas More - Top of 5th TMU CU
S. Bledsoe grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 1
A. Johnson grounded out to p (1-2 SFBFF). 0 1
H. McAdoo walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 1
J. Wefer homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); H. McAdoo scored. 2 1
E. Allphin popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 2 1

Cedarville - Bottom of 5th TMU CU
Bergner grounded out to 3b (3-1 BFBB). 2 1
Berry singled up the middle (0-2 FK). 2 1
Clark lined out to cf (1-0 B). 2 1
Bertke,D singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw (0-1 F); Berry advanced to third. 2 1
Parsons lined out to cf (0-2 KS). 2 1

Thomas More - Top of 6th TMU CU
D. Kemper walked (3-2 KBFFBBFB). 2 1
A. Elbe pinch ran for D. Kemper. 2 1
P. Stewart pinch hit for S. Thoma. 2 1
P. Stewart struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 2 1
A. Greenwell reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1 FBB); A. Elbe out at second ss unassisted. 2 1
A. Greenwell stole second. 2 1
K. Dickerson popped up to rf (2-2 BBKS). 2 1

Cedarville - Bottom of 6th TMU CU
D. Kemper to 1b for A. Elbe. 2 1
S. Thoma to lf for P. Stewart. 2 1
Bertke,C singled to center field (0-0). 2 1
Griffing pinch ran for Bertke,C. 2 1
Griffing stole second. 2 1
Taktak popped up to ss (0-2 FK). 2 1
Wallace struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 2 1
Russell singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Griffing scored. 2 2
Bergner popped up to 3b (2-2 KBSB). 2 2

Thomas More - Top of 7th TMU CU
Bertke,C to 1b for Griffing. 2 2
S. Bledsoe flied out to cf (2-1 SBB). 2 2
A. Johnson reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-2 SKF). 2 2
H. McAdoo struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS). 2 2
J. Wefer popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 2

Cedarville - Bottom of 7th TMU CU
A. Gels to p for K. Ropp. 2 2
Berry popped up to ss (0-0). 2 2
Clark doubled to right field (2-2 KBBFF). 2 2
Bertke,D flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 2
Parsons grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 2

Thomas More - Top of 8th TMU CU
E. Allphin fouled out to lf (0-0). 2 2
D. Kemper walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 2 2
S. Thoma popped up to ss (3-1 BFBB). 2 2



A. Greenwell grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBBSBF). 2 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cedarville - Bottom of 8th TMU CU
Bertke,C struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFS). 2 2
Taktak singled to right field (1-2 KFFFB). 2 2
Rung pinch ran for Taktak. 2 2
Wallace grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Rung out on the play. 2 2

Thomas More - Top of 9th TMU CU
Taktak to c for Rung. 2 2
K. Dickerson grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 2
S. Bledsoe lined out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 2 2
A. Johnson grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 2 2

Cedarville - Bottom of 9th TMU CU
Russell popped up to 3b (1-2 KBFF). 2 2
Bergner popped up to 2b (1-2 BFK). 2 2
Berry popped up to 3b (0-0). 2 2

Thomas More - Top of 10th TMU CU
Stubblefield to p for Johnson. 2 2
A. Johnson placed on second. 2 2
H. McAdoo walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 2 2
Russell to p. 2 2
/  for Stubblefield. 2 2
J. Wefer grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); H. McAdoo advanced to second; A. Johnson out on the
play. 2 2
E. Allphin flied out to rf to right center (1-1 KB). 2 2

Cedarville - Bottom of 10th TMU CU
Berry placed on second. 2 2
Clark out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Berry advanced to third. 2 2
Bertke,D singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 SBB); Berry scored. 2 3


